## 

Form PTO-1594 102225217 (Rev. 03/01) TPADEMAL	R SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	KNO UNLI		
Tab settings ⇔⇔	No. of the physical desired at		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY  9-9-02  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Private Limited Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Other	□ Limited Partnership      □ Corporation-State     □ Other Private Limited Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:    □ Yes □ No		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) at			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Dennis A. Gross, The Hill Firm Internal Address: Suite 1201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account *  **CLECKT ANY OVERPAYMONT, OBSIT ANY		
Street Address:666 Dundee Road	8. Deposit account number:  50-1799		
City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60062			
	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	9/3/03		
Dennis A. Gross  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		
	n required cover sheet information to:		

LLER 00000214 394471

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Si

#### HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY, INC.

#### UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, being all of the directors of HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent in accordance with Section 1727(b) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended, to the adoption of the following resolutions and direct that such resolutions be filed with the Secretary of the Corporation:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation should be amended so as to change the name of the Corporation to Hale Products, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, amended by changing the Articles thereof numbered "I" so as to read in full as follows:

Article I: Name. The name of the corporation is Hale Products, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized, directed and empowered to execute Articles of Amendment and to file such Articles with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and to do all things necessary or desirable in order to implement the foregoing resolution.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0157

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Unanimous Consent of Directors this 26th day of May, 1994.

Donald N. Boyce

Director, Chairman of the Board

Wayne Savatovic

Director

Wade Roberts

Director

Jerry Derck

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0158

SENT BY:C T SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH (18-6-94; 9:50PM	CT SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH→ CT HARRISBURG;# 2/ 6
Microfilm Number	Filed with the Department of State on JIIN 06 1994
Butity Number 151\81	16 M. S 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	ACTING Secretary of the Commonwealth

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DOCUMENTS (Rest 90)

1.	The name of the corporation is:	Jale Fire Pump Company					
2.	The (a) address of this corporation's cuprovider and the county of venue is (the records of the Department):	rrent registered office in the Department is hereby as	this Commonwealth or thorized to correct the	(b) name of its following infram	commercial registered office etion to conform to the		
(a)	700 Sorine Mill Avenue Number and Street	Conshohecken City	Pomoylvenia State	19428 24	Montesmery County		
<b>(b-</b> )	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider For a corporation represented by a com- corporation is located for venue and off			(b) shall be deen	County in which the		
	The statute by or under which it was in.  The date of its incorporation is: <u>July</u>	•	nia Comporation Act of	1874			
5.	(Check, and if appropriate complete,  X The amendment shall be effecti		les of A <del>mendment in t</del>	he Department of	State.		
	The amendment shall be effective of	n:	4				
б.	(Check one of the following):	Dule			lour r		
	The amendment was adopted by the shareholders pursuant (or members) to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b).  X. The amendment was adopted by the hoard of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914 (c).						
7.	(Check, and if appropriate complete,	one of the following):					
	X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:						
	4 41 5 17 5.7 1944	corporation is Hale Produ	eta. Inc.				

JUN -6 24

ma 15 1 1 32 33

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0159** 

SENT BY:C T SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH; 6-6-94; 3:51PM; CT SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH 8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles): The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto. 

**RECORDED: 09/09/2002** 

TITLE: Chairman and C.E.O.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0160

CT HARRISBURG;# 3/ 6